
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday, the 1st day of February, 1913. •

Name and Title ae set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland j

Eoyal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County \
Bank Limited /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank\
of Scotland ... ... ... /

Eoyal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ... ... ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County \
Bank Limited ... /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow .

Circulation
Authorized

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

'2-74,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

371,370

279,166

203,021

261,897

219,746

286,683

362,599
*

235,950

•

Under
£5. -

835,201

693,928

571,931

689,755

572,337

601,202

401,529

523,060

Total.

1,206,571

973,094

774,952

951,652

792,083

887,885

764,128

759,010

Average amount of Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

Gold.

874,396

851,129

510,008

672,541

596,578

568,179

587,196

557,680

Silver.

107,636

110,651

84,691 .

136,629

101,779

123,256

59,808

110,217

Total.

982,032

961,780

.594,699

809,170

698,357

691,435

647,004

667,897
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Eeturn, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an
Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Eeturn relates.

Dated 13th day of February, 1913. F. ATTEEBUEY, Registrar of Bank Eeturns.
CD


