AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 1st day of February, 1913.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence. Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue,	Circulation Authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
			£5 and upwards.	Under £5	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
		:						
The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	371,370	835,201	1,206,571	874,396	107,636	982,032
Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	279,166	693,928	973,094	851,129	110,651	961,780
British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	203,021	571,931	774,952	510,008	84,691	.594,699
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	261,897	689,755	951,652	672,541	136,629	809,170
National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	219,746	572,337	792,083	596,578	101,779	698,357
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	286,683	601,202	887,885	568,179	123,256	691,435
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	362,599	401,529	764,128	587,196	59,808	647,004
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	235,950	523,060	759,010	557,680	110,217	667,897
•••	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland Edinburgh Royal Bank of Scotland Edinburgh British Linen Bank Edinburgh Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited Edinburgh National Bank of Scotland Limited Edinburgh Union Bank of Scotland Limited Edinburgh North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited Aberdeen	Name of Firm. Head Office of Principal Place of Issue. Authorized by Certificate.	Name of Firm. Head Office or Principal Place of Issue. Circulation Authorized by Certificate.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue. Circulation Authorized by Certificate. E5 and upwards. Under £5.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue. Circulation Authorized by Certificate. £5 and upwards. Under £5. Total.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue. Circulation Authorized by Certificate. E5 and upwards. Under upwards. Total. Gold.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue. Circulation Authorized by Certificate. Edinburgh Silver. Total. Gold. Silver.

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.